from banks and other financial institution as at the dates indicated is as follows:

(Unit: RMB’000)

As at December 31, 2021 As at December 31, 2020

Item Amount
Percentage of

total (%) Amount
Percentage of

total (%)

Deposits from domestic
banks

15,277,563 38.00 11,339,622 26.08

Deposits from non-banking
domestic financial
institutions

9,816,936 24.42 5,861,294 13.48

Placements from domestic
banks

1,100,000 2.74 700,000 1.61

Bonds sold under
repurchase agreements

12,730,079 31.66 14,974,791 34.44

Notes sold under
repurchase agreements

1,004,938 2.50 10,491,609 24.13

Subtotal 39,929,516 99.32 43,367,316 99.74
Add: accrued interest 275,249 0.68 114,901 0.26
Total 40,204,765 100.00 43,482,217 100.00

3.	 Shareholders’ equity

As of the end of the Reporting Period, the total shareholder equity of the Group was RMB49.982 billion,
representing an increase of RMB11.339 billion or 29.34% from the end of the last year, mainly due to
the issuance of Shares under Global Offering.

64

Chapter III
Management Discussion and Analysis

Dongguan Rural Commercial Bank Co., Ltd.

The following table sets forth the composition of the shareholders’ equity of the Group as at the dates
indicated:

(Unit: RMB’000)

As at December 31, 2021 As at December 31, 2020

Item Amount
Percentage of

total (%) Amount
Percentage of

total (%)

Share capital 6,888,546 13.78 5,740,455 14.86
Capital reserve 6,230,429  12.47 – –
Surplus reserve 7,737,394 15.48 7,177,594 18.57
General risk provision 6,329,025 12.66 5,767,735 14.93
Revaluation reserve 789,488 1.58 196,291 0.51
Undistributed profit 19,403,750 38.82 17,263,552 44.67
Total equity attributable to

shareholders of the Bank
47,378,632 94.79 36,145,627 93.54

Non-controlling interests 2,603,481 5.21 2,497,187 6.46
Total shareholders’ equity 49,982,113 100.00 38,642,814 100.00

As at the end of the Reporting Period, the Group’s share capital was RMB6.889 billion, the revaluation
reserve was RMB789 million, and the undistributed profit was RMB19.404 billion.

4.	 Asset rights restrictions as of the end of the Reporting Period

As at the end of the Reporting Period, certain of the assets of the Group was used as collateral for the
repurchase business and the business of borrowing from the central bank. For details of the pledged
assets, please refer to Note 38(e) to the consolidated financial statements in the Financial Report
chapter of this announcement. As at the end of the Reporting Period, the details of the carrying value